SHB 1366 - H AMD 405

By Representative McCune

NOT CONSIDERED 04/22/2011

```
On page 3, line 9, after "provided" strike all material through
 1
 2 "(A)" on line 15 and insert "in writing, as follows:
       (a) In at least all primary languages, posted (i)"
 3
 4
 5
       On page 3, at the beginning of line 17, strike "(B)" and insert
 б "(іі)"
 7
      On page 3, at the beginning of line 20, strike "(ii)" and insert
 8
9 "(b)"
10
      On page 3, at the beginning of line 23, strike "(iii)" and insert
11
12 "(c)"
13
14
```

EFFECT: Removes the requirement for centers to provide the mandatory disclosures orally on first contact with a person seeking services.

--- END ---